
County Sal First Name Last Name Organization Address City State Zip E-mail
Albany Ms. Christine Lenaghan Albany County Multidisciplinary Team 112 State Street Albany NY 12207 Christine.Lenaghan@albanycounty.com
Bronx Dr. Olga Jimenez-Scheer Jacobi Medical Center Family Advocacy Center 1400 Pelum Parkway South Bronx NY 10461 olga.jimenez@nbhn.net
Bronx Ms. Lynn Hamberg St. Barnabas Child Protection Program 260 East 188th Street, 5th Floor Bronx NY 10458 Lynn_hamberg@stbarnabas-ny.org
Bronx Dr. Aaron Miller Lincoln Hospital Child Advocacy Center 234 East 149th Street, Area 4A Bronx NY 10451 aaron.miller@nychhc.org
Bronx Ms. Karel Amaranth Montefiore 3314 Steuben Avenue Bronx NY 10467 kamarant@montefiore.org
Broome Ms. Jean Rose-Klein Broome County Child Advocacy Center 377 Robinson Street Binghamton NY 13904 broomecac@yahoo.com
Broome Mr. Raini Baudendistel Crime Victims Assistance Center 377 Robinson Street Binghamton NY 13904 raini@cbac.us
Cattaraugus Ms. Donna Kahm Southern Tier Children's Advocacy Center 1 Bluebird Square Olean NY 14760 dkahm@sthcs.org
Cayuga Ms. Rhonda Stanford-Zahn Cayuga County Multidisciplinary Team 17 East Genesee Street Auburn NY 13021 Rzahn6@hotmail.com
Chautauqua Ms. Jana McDermott Chautauqua County Multidisciplinary Team 1 North Erie Street Mayville NY 14757 mcdermoj@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Chemung Ms. Kimberly Ripley Chemung County Child Advocacy Center 304 Hoffman Street Elmira NY 14902 Kimberly.ripley@dfa.state.ny.us
Chenango Mr. Tim Hagen Chenango County Multidisciplinary Team 3 O'Hara Drive Norwich NY 13815 thagen@ccofcc.com
Clinton Ms. Kristy Sprague Clinton County SAFER Team 137 Margaret Street - suite 201 Plattsburgh NY 12901 spraguek@co.clinton.ny.us
Columbia Ms. Teri Kisselbrack Columbia-Greene County Child Advocacy Program 71 Prospect Avenue Hudson NY 12534 tkisselback@cmh-net.org
Columbia Ms. Deborah Amerling Columbia County DDS 25 Railroad Avenue Hudson NY 12534 amerlingd@co.columbia.ny.us
Cortland Ms. Lynn Deen YWCA of Cortland New York Aid to Victims of Violence 14 Clayton Avenue Cortland NY 13045 lynnd@cortlandywca.org 
Delaware Ms. Susan Aikens Delaware County Multidisciplinary Team 111 Main Street Delhi NY 13753 susan.aikens@dfa.state.ny.us
Dutchess Ms. Bridget Goddard Dutchess County Child Advocacy Center 249 Hooker Avenue Poughkeepsie NY 12603 bridget.goddard@dfa.state.ny.us
Erie Ms. Judith Olin Lee Gross Anthone Child Advocacy Center 560 Franklin Street Buffalo NY 14202 Juditholinjolin@catswny.org
Essex Ms. Sue Ann Caron Essex County Multidisciplinary Team PO Box 217 Elizabethtown NY 12932 15a098@dfa.state.ny.us
Franklin Ms. Lori Campbell-Perry Franklin County Child Advocacy Response Team 159 Margaret Street, Suite 203 Plattsburgh NY 12901 lori.campbellperry@ppfa.org
Fulton Ms. Randy Smith Fulton County Sexual Abuse Investigative Team 223 West Main Street Johnstown NY 12095 rsmith@co.fulton.ny.us
Genesee Mr. Ed Minardo Genesee Justice for Children Advocacy Center 108 Bank Street, Lower Batavia NY 14020 eminardo@co.genesee.ny.us
Greene Ms. Teri Kisselbrack Columbia-Greene County Child Advocacy Program 71 Prospect Avenue Hudson NY 12534 tkisselback@cmh-net.org
Hamilton Ms. Clara Quintal Hamilton County Contact PO Box 725 - White Birch Lane Indian Lake NY 12842 20a024@dfa.state.ny.us
Herkimer Ms. Wendi Bazan Child Advocacy Center of Herkimer County 205 North Washington Street Herkimer NY 13350 wbazan@ywcamv.org
Jefferson Ms. Elaina Marra Child Advocacy Center of Northern New York 120 Arcade Street Watertown NY 13601 efmual@hotmail.com
Kings Mr. John Leatherman Jane Barker Brooklyn Child Advocacy Center 320 Schermerhorn Street, 1st Floor Brooklyn NY 11217 jleatherman@safehorizon.org
Lewis Ms. Penelope LaBarge Lewis County Multidisciplinary Team PO Box 193, Outer Stowe Street Lowville NY 13367 23a042@dfa.state.ny.us
Livingston Ms. Nancy Park Livingston County Multidisciplinary Team 3 Livingston County Campus Mount Morris NY 14510 npark@co.livingston.ny.us
Madison Ms. Renee Smith Madison County Multidisciplinary Team 6802 Buyea Road Canasota NY 13032 renee.smith@co.madison.ny.us
Monroe Ms. Mary Whittier Bivona Child Advocacy Center 275 Lake Avenue Rochester NY 14608 mwhittier@bivonacac.org
Montgomery Mr. William Austin Montgomery County PO Box 745 Fonda NY 12068 william.austin@dfa.state.ny.us
Nassau Mr. Gregory Flett Coalition Against Child Abuse and Neglect 229 Seventh Street Garden City NY 11530 gflett@ccanli.org
New York Ms. Christine Crowther New York Center for Children 333 East 70th Street New York NY 10021 cacny@att.net
New York Dr. Danielle Laraque Mt. Sinai Child and Family Support Program One Gustave Levy Place, Box 1198 New York NY 10029 Danielle.laraque@mssm.edu
New York Dr. Lara Gordon New York Presbyterian Weill Cornell Child Protection Team 525 East 68th Street Box 205 New York NY 10021 larobno@yahoo.com
New York Dr. Jocelyn Brown New York Presbyterian Hospital 161 Fort Washington Avenue New York NY 10032 jb58@columbia.edu
New York Dr. Margaret McHugh Frances L. Loeb Child Protection and Development Center 462 First Avenue, Room GC65 New York NY 10016 mchughm01@med.nyu.edu
New York Ms. Nancy Arnow Manhattan Safe Horizon 2 Lafayette Street 3rd Floor New York NY 10007 narnow@safehorizon.org
Niagara Ms. Ann Marie Tucker Child Advocacy Center of Niagara 501 Tenth Street Niagara NY 14301 annemarie.tucker@nfmmc.org
Oneida Mr. Robert Ingalls Oneida County Child Advocacy Center 930 York Street Utica NY 13502 rwingalls@juno.com
Onondaga Ms. Julie Cecile McMahon Ryan Child Advocacy Site 509 West Onondaga Street Syracuse NY 13204 jcecile@mcmahonryan.or
Onondaga Ms. Jennifer Parmalee Research Foundation of SUNY 509 West Onondaga Street Syracuse NY 13204 Jparmalee@mcmahonryan.org
Onondaga Ms. Rebecca Bell Education and Assistance, Inc. 50 Clinton Street Suite 107 Hempstead NY 11550 rbell@eacinc.org



Ontario Ms. Amy Walters Child Advocacy Program of the Finger Lakes 8 Banta Street - Suite 413 Phelps NY 14532 cacfingerlakes@fltg.net
Orange Ms. Lesley Dudzik-Andrews Orange County Child Abuse Task Force 23 Hatfield Lane Goshen NY 10924 lesley.dudzik-andrews@dfa.state.ny.us
Orleans Ms. Teri Drennan Orleans County Sexual Abuse Task Force 13925 Route 31, Suite 300 Albion NY 14411 occv@orleansny.com
Oswego Ms. Olivia Van Sanford Child Advocacy Center of Oswego County 370 South Fourth Street Fulton NY 13069 director@oswegocac.org
Otsego Mr. Daniel Denofrio Otsego County Child Advocacy Center Complex Cooperstown NY 13326 Daniel.denofrio@dfa.state.ny.us
Otsego Ms. Mary Jane Waters Otsego County District Attorneys Ofice 197 Main Street Cooperstown NY 0.13326 36a642@dfa.state.ny.us
Putnam Ms. Marla Behler Child Advocacy Center of Putnam County 121 Main Street Brewster NY 10509 putnamcacmb@comcast.net
Queens Ms. Myra Shapiro Queens Child Advocacy Center 112-25 Queens Boulevard Forest Hills NY 11375 mshapiro@safehorizon.org
Rensselaer Ms. Lauren Palles START Children's Center 2136 Burdett Avenue Troy NY 12180 rroman@startcac.com 
Richmond Ms. Gena Diacomanolis Staten Island Child Advocacy Center 280 Richmond Terrace Staten Island NY 10301 gdiacomanolis@safehorizon.org
Rockland Ms. Yolanda Leon Rockland County Multidisciplinary Team Building C, Sanatorium Road Pomona NY 10970 yolanda.leon@dfa.state.ny.us
Rockland Ms. Susan Emanuel Rockland County DDS Building C, Sanatorium Road Pomona NY 10970 Susan.emanuel@dfa.state.ny.us
Saratoga Ms. Loretta Somerville Saratoga Center for the Family 359 Ballston Avenue Saratoga Springs NY 12866 Lorettasomerville@saratogacff.org
Schenectady Ms. Lynn Chabot Schenectady County Child Abuse Multidisciplinary Team 106 Erie Boulevard Schenectady NY 12305 Lynn.chabot@schenectadycounty.com
Schoharie Ms. Melodie Swanson Child At Risk Response Team of Schoharie County 113 Park Place, Suite #1 Schoharie NY 12157 melodieswanswon@co.schoharie.ny.us
Schuyler Mr. Bill Weiss Schuyler County Team 105 Ninth Street Watkins Glen NY 14891 william.weiss@dfa.state.ny.us
Seneca Mr. Thomas Kuryla Seneca County contact One DiPronio Drive Waterloo NY 13165 tkuryla@co.seneca.ny.us
St. Lawrence Ms. Judith Kepes St. Lawrence County Team 1 Riverview Dr. Suite D Potsdam NY 13676 nchpchc@northnet.org
Steuben Ms. Shelly Bentley Steuben County Child Abuse Review Team 3 East Pulteney Square Bath NY 14810 shelly.bentley@dfs.state.ny.us
Suffolk Ms. Andrea Ramos-Topper Suffolk County Child Advocacy Center 80 Wheeler Road Central Islip NY 11722 artopper@eacinc.org
Sullivan Ms. Barbara McKenny Sullivan County Family Violence Response Team PO Box 231 Liberty NY 12754 barbara.mckenny@dfa.state.ny.us
Tioga Ms. Gail Barton Tioga County Sexual Abuse Review Team PO Box 240 Owego NY 13827 gail.barton@dfa.state.ny.us
Tompkins Ms. Louise Miller Advocacy Center - DV & SA PO Box 164 Ithaca NY 14851 lmiller@theadvocacycenter.org
Ulster Ms. Lynn Carlson Ulster County Family Violence Investigative Unit 1091 Development Court Kingston NY 12401 lynn.carlson@dfa.state.ny.us
Warren Ms. Kate Speranza Warren-Washington CARE Center PO Box 659 Glens Falls NY 12801 speranzay@co.warren.ny.us
Westchester Ms. Audrey Stone Westchester DA's Office 111 Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. White Plains NY 10601 astone@westchesterda.net
Westchester Dr. Wendy Brietner Children's Advocacy Center at WIHD Cedarwood Hall Valhalla NY 10595 wbreitner@wihd.org
Wyoming Ms. Anne Herod Wyoming County Sexual Abuse Response Team 143 North Main Street Warsaw NY 14569 aherod@wyomingco.com
Yates Ms. Nana Carrillo Yates County Child Abuse Review Team 417 Liberty Street Penn Yan NY 14478 nana.carrillo@dfa.state.ny.us
Fulton & 
Montgomery Ms. Janine Dykerman Mental Health Association of Fulton Montgomery Counties 73 North Main Street Suite 106 Gloversville NY 10278 jdykeman@rontiernet.net


